
748,793

101,751

215,094

76,930

86,439

47,333

70,709

6,379

22,531

9,730

26,633

6,240

10,637

6,765

8,142

1,958

4,459

811

4,356

36,240

4,459

1,051

146

1,654

92

135

53

138

195

255

150

20

26

77

56

63

59

167

33

28

20

13

42

28

4

1

342

1

18

18

29

3

25

35

10

121

1

14

4

2

11

18

30

0

－

2

0

0

－

264,280

37,885

22,323

40,246

36,645

24,819

27,116

1,954

11,681

4,850

15,443

2,579

5,739

3,190

2,316

54

571

36

692

25,342

569

217

14

 總　　  計 Grand total

 　新 北 市 New Taipei City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei City

 　桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

 　臺 中 市 Taichung City

 　臺 南 市 Tainan City

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

 　新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

 　彰 化 縣 Changhwa County

 　南 投 縣 Nantou County

 　雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

 　屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

 　臺 東 縣 Taitung County

 　花 蓮 縣 Hwalien County

 　澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

 　基 隆 市 Keelung City

 　新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

 　金 門 縣 Kinmen County

 　連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

中華民國108年

 勞動部勞工保險局。
 依據「行業標準分類（第10次修訂）」編製。

 表 4-5 積欠工資墊償基金應計提繳金額─按地區及行業分

 單位：千元

 總　計

Grand total

 農、林、漁、牧業

husbandry
fishing & animal

Agriculture, forestry,

礦業及土石採取業

Mining & quarrying

 製　造　業

Manufacturing

 地　區　別

Area

 資料來源：
 說　　明：
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2,801

298

592

160

311

204

353

9

22

117

113

89

109

16

101

2

35

27

82

80

51

25

6

3,560

285

706

440

360

161

611

47

37

47

147

55

72

28

98

36

49

9

54

234

63

13

6

29,325

4,450

6,979

2,214

3,489

1,538

4,967

386

688

540

665

209

564

281

409

104

299

33

250

954

222

69

14

151,777

25,914

57,428

11,780

17,050

7,717

12,582

882

2,952

1,036

4,389

733

1,128

863

1,460

270

670

107

531

3,216

964

91

13

27,307

4,053

8,656

5,357

1,556

637

3,279

198

757

153

318

76

172

41

169

68

131

73

977

402

136

76

23

29,551

2,748

12,541

1,884

3,536

1,391

2,839

546

440

228

462

380

185

116

406

237

415

87

145

589

334

39

2

2019

Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.
Data series were classified refer to Standard Industrial Classification System, Rev.10.

by Area and Industry
Table 4-5 Due Amount of Required Contribution to the Arrear Wage Payment Fund

 Unit：NT$1,000

電力及燃氣供應業

gas supply
Electricity &

污染整治業
用水供應及

activities
remediation

Water supply &

營建工程業

Construction

批發及零售業

retail trade
Wholesale &

運輸及倉儲業

storage
Transportation &

住宿及餐飲業

activities
food service

Accommodation &

 Source：
 Note：
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30,818

3,492

20,850

462

1,774

518

1,225

66

588

75

164

72

152

296

94

33

70

9

73

666

125

13

2

41,539

1,798

32,024

813

2,877

780

1,553

92

81

89

329

93

85

24

121

32

108

26

106

333

157

17

0

10,238

1,333

4,326

637

1,193

482

833

42

602

84

118

48

79

14

66

17

46

3

44

195

58

17

－

36,051

4,168

17,712

2,883

2,908

938

1,807

136

2,226

574

357

100

151

55

118

48

96

7

79

1,554

106

25

2

 總　　  計 Grand total

 　新 北 市 New Taipei City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei City

 　桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

 　臺 中 市 Taichung City

 　臺 南 市 Tainan City

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

 　新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

 　彰 化 縣 Changhwa County

 　南 投 縣 Nantou County

 　雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

 　屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

 　臺 東 縣 Taitung County

 　花 蓮 縣 Hwalien County

 　澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

 　基 隆 市 Keelung City

 　新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

 　金 門 縣 Kinmen County

 　連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

中華民國108年

 表 4-5 積欠工資墊償基金應計提繳金額─按地區及行業分(續)

 單位：千元

傳播及資通訊服務業
 出版、影音製作、

communication
Information &

金融及保險業

insurance activities
Financial &

不 動 產 業

activities
Real estate

及技術服務業
 專業、科學

& technical activities
Professional, scientific

 地　區　別

Area
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28,366

4,497

10,105

2,769

3,289

1,272

2,898

177

616

285

310

110

166

286

155

49

107

37

220

742

198

71

7

10,301

1,025

2,305

545

1,139

658

1,099

236

199

236

375

244

350

237

377

188

247

145

166

161

123

210

37

16,223

2,188

3,486

1,531

2,241

1,181

1,693

191

386

254

548

228

319

261

390

108

172

35

189

570

204

46

5

45,245

5,268

9,268

3,934

5,582

3,531

5,461

859

768

685

2,259

818

919

739

1,214

436

995

96

571

797

961

73

11

4,589

561

1,328

345

594

262

498

81

166

74

61

68

48

13

107

31

114

16

49

114

45

14

0

14,827

1,695

4,311

858

1,729

1,046

1,616

290

293

255

496

271

333

244

362

194

275

46

116

248

113

31

4

2019

by Area and Industry (Cont.)
Table 4-5 Due Amount of Required Contribution to the Arrear Wage Payment Fund

 Unit：NT$1,000

支援服務業

activities
Support service

強制性社會安全
 公共行政及國防；

social security
& defence; Compulsory
Public administration

 教　育　業

Education

社會工作服務業
醫療保健及

activities
social work

Human health &
休閒服務業

 藝術、娛樂及

& recreation
Arts, entertainment

其他服務業

activities
Other service
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